
Bernard Fensterwald, Jr., Esq. I 
% Fensterwald and ~ssociates - .  -. 

Suite 900 
Twin Towers Building 
1000 Wilson Bouleva~d 
Arlington, Virginia 22209 

Dear Mr. Fensterwald: 

Reference is made to your Freedom of Information Act 
. (FOIA) request on behalf of your clients, Mr. J. Gary Shaw of 

Cleburne, Texas, and Mr. Mark Allen of Washington, D m  C., 
directed to Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) Headquarters 
(HQ), Washington, D. C., for information pertaining to the 
Anti-Castro organization Alpha-66 (FOIA request number 
235,869). 

Enclosed are documents which were referred to the 
United States Department of the Army for consultation inasmuch 
as the information within the FBI documents originated with 
the Department of the Army. 

Subsequent to the filing of the declaration of 
Special Agent Walter Scheuplein, Jr. in the United States 
District Court for the District of Columbia under Civil Action 
82-2109, Count 9 on July 31, 1985, it was determined by the 
Department of the Army that additional information could be 
made available to your clients. . 

The enclosed documents are being forwarded to you at 
no charge inasmuch as it has been determined that the 
duplication fees were previously remitted with the payment for 
prior releases. 

Sincerely yours, 

v James K. Hall, Chief 
Freedom of Information- 

privacy Acts Section 
Records Management Division 
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m e s ~ n n d u m  f o r  the Bureau and one lnf'o&ation copy for  Miami. 

U c s l  dissemination not being made alnce this 
infomation has already been disseminated by the 0. S. 

The inlonnatlan was furnished t o  San Jbm by 
the 471st D?W Detachment, Ft . Brooke, Puerto Rico. 
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'Ibis b n m e n t  canteins neither recommendation8 nor conclwionu of I 
the FBI. It l a  the  property o f  the FBI and le loaned to  OW 
.gency; it and lta conbnta are n o t  to be distributed autaidt 
your 8gency.W 



: ' 
AT SAN JUAN, PUERTO R I C O  bio-6 $ 

33 ( # 

N W  -+b9 j ill ~ I n t a i n  contact w i t h  l w i c a l  sources rhrd 
- mo)IOtwrncrcu*lerrr- 

i - INS; nmti  (RM) 
. 1 - U.S. Coart Ouard, Him1 (I 

1 - U.S. Cuatols,  Himi (RW) 

(~ddit~onal eople8 Corer Put 



On June $1, 1963, the  113th I n t e l l l g e n ~ r  
Corps Group, Region I, 0-2, 3131 Vest Bryn )(am Avome, 
Chicago, I l l l n o i r ,  advised a8 follows: -_I/ - 

~ n ~ u n e  4, 196 
W i l i t a r y  I n s t r u c t o r ,  LnneJexhnicbl Eti~b- 

LTES), 2501 Vest Addison S t r e e t ,  Chicago, 
w h e d  t be  following information: - -. / LC  I ? 

Llr < 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ A S C B G H B R E ~ ~ W U  approachad 
l n s t r u c t o r ~ o f ~ l a % o ~ p ~ m d  s o c i a l  q L 

he had prevlcys ly  met l n f o r m a l l ~ ,  I* 

ed i n  converaat io r e  ardlng t h e  
E E G p e d  [ ~ s c m w m m &  &scmmmm 
him I n  ormation regnrd$ng the  p o s s l b i l l t y  of buying r "vast  q u a n t i t i e s w  of weapons, rmmu l t l o n  and u n i f o m r .  i 

~ S C H E N E R E N H E R ) J O ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  r e p l i e d  t o  HILDS pt be would 
I 

ook l a t o  the mat te r  nnd ree him about t l a t e r .  I 

On June 4, 
approached by CHILDS, 
done regarding t h e  
r t a t e d  he had 
*%ends r h o  had taken p a r t  i n  r a l d r  I n  uba, advired hat [ 
tbe  Information he bad rcquer ted  from &CEWBREWNE& 
furnished,  would be pasred on t o  m o rgan i t a t i on  rho, I 

i n  t u r n ,  would relay the  lnformation t o  an American, t 
otherwise l d e n t i f  ied.  CHILDS promised & C H H ? B K E d  

I 

8 t 

name would be kep t  conf iden t i a l .  CHILD made no p r m i s e  ' 
of any cornpenmation for~SCHENBRENXER$k 

F 

f 

! 



Enclosed for Bureau are 12 copies of letterhead 
remo per instructions Fn reairtel.  

Zbe following are the confidential informantr who 
might logically be expected to  have m a w  pertinent information 
re thir u t t e r  and uhO were contacted with negative ruultr:  



- . . - 
Dote: 

bad w additio~l &formation re this plan and war mot 
investigating the allegation in view of the lack of mp 

I 

rpecifics upon uhich to base an Lnveetigation. 

Approved: Sent M Per 
Specid Agent in Cbmge CCC@ 



le: Secmd Matianal Front of Esc.arbray 

'2he Cu)tou Agency Stmice and the Federal Avh- 

PROPERTY OF FBI - This document containr 

of t h e  FBI. It ir the property of the 
FBI a n d  ir l o a n e d  to you qency;  i t  l a d  
itc contents are ~ c l t  to be distributed 
euta i d e  your agcdcp. 
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m g u d i c g  tb p s s i t i 2 1 t y  c? bgyirg  " r ~ t  q ~ ~ r t i t i ~ r "  of 
-rp3asn asr. .~iticc az3 urifcrm . ASCT.J?ZP? PIWR Jokingly 
- p l i e d  to = I U S  tlu? be r332d loot i n t o  the rrrttsr and mea 
hir about it kt6t.K - 

A- 
- 

On Jurre 4, 1953, M f 9 1 1 E R g E S R  rm u s i n  rpprorchod 
by =f10s0 rho &atad rkmt AEE?ZAXREET)!ER hrd d a m  r e g u d i n g  
the matter they had diecuemd.  C3Xll)S, rho o t r t e d  he had 
direct contrsts with AXpkr 66 and had tL-a f r i e n d 8  rho had 
trksn p u t  in ralds in kt&, rduie6d t h a t  the  i z i f o r r u t l o n  
he had xwqueated fran A S C B X X E P S ~ P , ,  if fusrzlshed, would be 
p a s s e d  on t~ ar czgct inat%ar ~ h s ,  In burn, r x l d  relay the 
hZorrrtion to a n  b r i 5 m n  mat othamiee i d s n t i f i @ d .  CEIUlS 
prorissd ASCEHEFEIXER h i o  awe r m l d  t!e k9pt c o t i i d s n t i r l .  
CIIIISS u d +  no plr-:sirs of m y  c o a p e n e r t i e n  far  ASCEE+~RgNNllB,&L 



i ;/ . Will follow activities of 
a n d  informanta. 

~ I S T E A T I P E  
. 

Information copies have been furnirhed to all offices 
hv& delegations of the SNFE in rim of the folldng: - - . r t t ~ u a m ~  

IMCMAntL oo)rCITmmmrrmrur*r  8 
-urrr: 

r i  a: Buruu (105-11 @- 
(1 - &gat. llerico City* mi) -. 

1 - INS, Ui=i (EM) I 

1 - CIA, nirPPi (pH) 
3 - mi (105-6243) f: 

(1 - 1.05-1742) i' 
! 

(Copier Cont'd. Cover Page B) F 

t 

? 

I 
I 



?y ewer a i r t e l  dated January 23; 1964, the - - - 

f r a n i r h . d  -copy of 8 1-er frm the h t e r ~ l  
curiw Mvbion of the Department, advis lag that during 
conference on Jamury 6,  1964, between repreaentativer 

f the Forelgn A ~ e n t r  Prgistration Section and represen- 
kativem of ~ k r  b t e l l l n h c e  on matters relatinn t o  the 

THnt 8tated that i n  view of thi6,  they d i d  not plan to con- 
p? vene grand jury ding the non-caapliance of the 

SHE to  register . 
t i n  view of 
and i n  view 
d jury a c t i o n  

a t  th is  time, a c t i v i t i t s  of the S ahould be followed 
through aourcer and informants. 

- W E R  PAGE - 





. 
Thls report  i s  being ~ l a 8 ~ 1 r i ~ d  

niormati6n from confidential intormanto 
the uncla8sifled disaemlnation a t  a c h  
It In  the  ident l f lcat ion a n d  wmpromire 

of Informant8 of continuing value t o  the detr iaent  of- the 
nat ional  recurity. 

- - 

A copy af t h i r  report  Is being f'urnlshed INS, U a  
Angeles, because o t  the numerous Cuban alien8 connected wlth 
fhe rubJect organlzation. 

Copier of Tampat# letterhead mew dated 9/l3/63 
captioned "ANTI-FUIEL CASTRO ACTIVITIBS" were made avai lable  
to the  loca l  o t f icee  Service and Federal 
Aviation Agency of Iar Angeler 
let terhead mew, dated a180 mabe available t o  
thore rgencies. 

By cover a i r t e l  dated 1/23/64 the Bureau furnished li: 4: 

u-cr 
rn 

j,' 
informstion, activities of t h e  8ubJect organization rhould i J 

be followed only throve rlo*.rces and  Informants. L 
i 

PORMANTS 

;'-cation -- -- 

- 3 -  i 
I 
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for U..ari.rt~... 

os-/_h*9 I- - / 
(1 



Rt San J ~ M  letter 1@3/153. * '  

\ 

I 
- fctttr of J. WALTER YGAOLEP, Asrirtant Attorney -1, 
S Interne1 Securi ty  DivSslon addresfid to EKFIK?toP, . 
: 5 

. dated yl4/63 d t h  a C U  le t ter  attached. 
', Z f  .> Enclosed for the Bureau 8ra nine copion of r letter -"! 

' '~emrmdum dated a n d  captioned 8 s  above a t  San Juan, Puerto Moo. 
. m o n a ~ t i m  oopiea are being M e h e d  t o  Mlml, leu Tor&, 
3hqa and UFO as they have sn interest In Cum ratterr. ..,- : 



Ban ban la in the process of attempting t o  further 
%dent- Mlviduals mentioned in the letterhead ln meifart 
to f u l l y  check indices of SJO. 



#- 
The lovemko:- 23, 1962 i8eue of "El 84und0,~ a Spanirh 

-ua&t newspaper publiched in Sari Juan, Puerto Rico, ~ ( r r r I e d  &n 
article aettlng forth an interview rith oat &. m@E ~ O ~ Q c k s  

CIIIXI as Secretary of Comaad L 66. 

This document contains neither recomendation8 nor 
conclusiontl of the FB3. It B the propertp of the FBI urb 18 
loaned t o  your agency; i t " a n d  it8 contents are not to be 
distributed outside y o z ~  agency. 

-12- 





. *  SECRET ;-( 



Dote: 3/28/63 I 
I 
I 

.----9--.9-----.---..------9--------.-------- 

TO : DIRGCTQI, FBI (iog-584) 
1 FRoM : 'SAC, SAVAXNAH (105-688) 

.- 
SUBJECT: &4T I-PIDEL CASTRO ACTIVITIES 

-- -_UI 

/ -  Re Savannah te ' letype t o  Director  and Miami t h i a  date. 
! 

Enclosed f o r  the  Bureau a r e  nine copies each of 
two l e t t e rhead  memoran jn su i t ab l e  lor dlssenlnat ion.  

The source of the  information in both of the above- 
n ntioned l e t t e rhead  menos Is 1st Lt. ROBERT JOHN REIBEL, 
presen t ly  assigned as Executive Officer, Co. D, 1st Battal ion,  
1st Trainiw Regiment, U. S. A n y  Training Center, Pt.  Jackson, 
S. C,, who has requested t h a t  his i d e n t i t y  be concealed, inas- 
much as he has not reported this Information t o  t he  111th IHTC 
Qroup, Ft. Jackson, as ins t ruc ted  In Army Regulations. It 
should be noted that IEIBEL has received an appointment a8 ' Spec ia l  Agent t o  a t t end  the  neu agents c l a s s  commencing 4/29/63. t; *!ry,qv ! y y b  Pn*' 

At! ! . . ... ,Lli, LA';t TVTD , i i b  R 

EX-117 



KNIT ED STATES DEPART31ENT 

FEDERAL BKIIEAI' OF 13VEST 

Savannah, Oe orgia 
Fmch 28, 1963 

SECRET 

bly a C h r i s  Craft, on the 
a roxboat f u l l  of a plastic 

ed with a contact fuse 
e lead boat crossed either 

e ighter  anchored in 
rbcr not being further 
sharply causing the 

of the freighter with 
a resulting explosion. The f'relghter sank sometFme during 
the night hours of March 27, 1963. i 

I 
Santiago was 

ca l l er  that "the group ha 
has been removed". L 

EmBlPrs L;NCWSSIPLED 



T r a ~ t l i t  the following in I 
(Type  ir plan text or code) 

I 
AI RTEL AI?L.;AIL I 

Via I 
I 

\ R e  Savanna5 t e l e t y ? e  t o  Bureau, 3/29/63; and Savannah - a i r t e l  t o  Burecu, 3 /28 /63 .  L 

r' Tne 1 1 1 t h  1I:TC Group, Ft .  Jackson,  S. C., adv i sed  
on 3/26/63 t h a t  an  i n f o r r a t  o f  t h e i r s  had a t t e n d e d  a meet ing 
i n  Colunbia,  S. C., on 3/24/63 of t h e  Konte C r i s t i  Cuban 
E x i l e  O r g a ~ i z a t i o n  which was dbrec t e5  by D r .  FRKiCISCO W I L L O ,  
~ e n e r s l  s e c r e t a r y ,  froz.  !.Zsri, Flab Twelve Cuban t r a i n e e s  fron 
Ft .  3 z c k s m  a t t e n i e d .  C.:.?2.?LLJ anC an i n d i v i d u a l  by t h e  nme 
of  JkC33 ,  w i t h  a c r i p g l e d  r i g h t  hand, conducted t h e  meeting 
and r e q u e s t e d  t n o s e  a t t e n d i n g  t o  s ecu re  menbers i n  each  p l a t o o n  
o f  the F i r s t  T r s i n i n g  Regiment, F t .  Jackson,  and a t t e q t  t o  
s e c u r e  sriall arzs exp los ives  ana a x u n i t i o n .  CkP.RILL0 t o l d  
t h o s e  i n  a t t endance  t h a t  t h i s  grou? has  p l a n s  t o  form 6-11 
groups f o r  ra ids  i n t o  Cuba fr0r.a base on a s h i p .  

According t o  I l J C  Group, CAREIL~O was p r e s s u r i n g  
X a s h i n ~ t o n  concera ing  t h e  f u t u r e  of C u b ~ n  t r a i n e e s .  
c.rs 

3 - Savannah (105-688) 
(105-471) - - L  



- 
F B I  

I 

I Transmit the following in  1 
(Type in plain &st or rode) - I 

. -. 
DIFBCTOR, P B X  (109-584) 

SAC, SAN JUAN (109-44) (RIIC) k r ' '  - 
C:'AKPI-FII&L c u m  ACTMTIES 
Is - cu 

hone conversation between Supervisor 
SOG, and ASAC W A L U C E  Fa ESTILL, San Jusn 
3/29/63; Ssn Juan radiogram 3/29/63. 

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are nine copies 
f a lettefiead r~enoruldum dated and captioned as above 
t San Juan, f w r t o  Rico, Copies of this communication 

letterhead menorandim are disseminated t o  the below 
offices as they have a continuing interest In anti- 

m L  C A S m  activities. 

laccil d l ~ a ~ ~ t i o n  is be- made to ~ f ,  ONI, , leJs and U. S, C u s t m .  r l ~ ~ Y b  (Is! 
to: CIA.'Shfe -, $ 



Lleu t enmt  t a t e d  that t o  hi s  howledge 
the Coast G u z r d  had no r ~ o r m a t i o n  t h a t  C~ban e x i l e s  were 
at tempt ing  t o  t r z r s p c r t  t:ezpons f r o 3  Puerto Rico t o  any - 

base o r  i s l and  in t!:e Ca2ibbean. - 06 

method for t r u l s p o r t i ~  wszpcrs was not needed t o  carry 
weapons out of Puerto Rico, It was his opinion that 
Custozns inspec to r s  on t l ~ e  docks would note l i n e s  whlch 
w o u d  be necessary f o r  toving and aecurlng t h e  weapons 

1 or  e x ~ l o s i v e s  t o  the vesse l .  f 
-9 C ~ S T M ~ S  

blr  , d -123 no lnforxrdtiori t h 2 t  Cuban e x i l e s  
were o b t a l n i r ~  arm in Puerto Rico. L - 

b7D -V  

GEOFGE H. DAY, MzJor, G-2, W t z d  S t a t e s  Army, 
Sen Juan, Puerto Rico, on bhrch 23, 1963, advised t h a t  0-2 
ha? no Information tkat Cuban e x i l e s  were attempt- t o  

c-9 m s  

I 
attempting t o  t r a n s p r t  arms o r  explosives out  of Puer to  Rico, 

- 2 - - I -  La 
i 
I 



I INTERNAL SECURITY - CUBA 1 %  
f, 

4 

Enclosed for the Bureau, Kiaml, and Ssnhtbrf fb  are f 
I.. 

sine, three, and one coples respectively of letterhead me 1, t 
IntomatLon set forth therein waa -shed t o  S 1  

b7c-') K I .  C 
I- 

In&emch as alleged offense occurred on militarg base 1, 

and involves person presently in the military, and since m i l i t a r y  !+ 
!. 

has requested no no lnvestlgation contemplated ? T 
by the Charlotte O f f  ice. i !; 

' -1 - ' I  



i 
K S \ ' J  1 ED ST-4TES DEP.4RTIIEST OF L'STICE 
\ 

F E D E R A L  B L R E A ~  OF ISYESTlCATIOS 

Charlotte,  North Carolina 
December 23, 1963 

I 

DUAh! F, HEANEY 
. .+ SEDiTION - 

xmEFu!.4L SECURITY - CUBA 

On December 16, 1963, the  following information was 
k k m d f -  Curniehed by Major CHA3LES HE'TEL, Securi ty Off h e r ,  0-2, Special  
9.; * - a  Warfare Center, For t  Bragg, North Carolina, and from HARMON 

I >fi 1 . I  . I  PEWOW, G-2, Special Warfare Center, Fort Bagg, North Carolina : (rI[, 
HETT'ZL and PE3SCX edvised t h e t  s e v e n 1  so ld i e r s  

t o  Special ~ e r f e h  Center and 82nd Airborne Divirion, 
North Carolina, teve  informed them t h a t  they have been 

- f i  j subject  HEAIJEY, A m y  Ser ia l  Number RA 19711637, a 
mezber of Compaw E, Special Forces W~lning Group, For t  Bragg, 
North Ces l ine ,  w t o  i s  re ror ted ly  acting I n  the capacity a s  a 
" n c m l t t r "  f o r  "Alphe 60 , en organization made up of Cuban 
e x i l e s  who want t o  f r e e  Cuba f r o m  the present r e g b e ,  an6 
which plans a r a i d  on Cuba w i t h i n  the next s l x  months, 

.-. 
HETTEL, and PERSON s ta te6  they hzve Interviewed- 

HEKEY concerning h i s  involvemnt i n  the  alleged recrn i t lng  
a c t l v l t l e s  f o r  the  anti-Castrc orgacizetion. HEAhEY lnforned 
them he obtained i n f o n t i o n  from an u n x c a l l e d  t r a inez  of 
Specizl Forces, formerly assigned t o  Fort Bragg, North hlolina, 
present locat ion believed t o  be Fort  &.-, Houston, Texas, who 
furnished him the  m e  of RAbI P C O ,  1000 Scuthwest 13th  Court, 
Miad, Florida,  and the  name of " 'Pr ident~ Organo, Of f i c i a l  Del 
Movirentc, De Rec racion Revol", 224 Northwest 23rd S t ree t ,  
Hml, Florida.  6) & 

WANEY advised he corresponded wi th  PO20 and subsequently 
rocrived a l e t t e r  e x p l e i n m  the purpose of "Alpha 66" and the 
in ten t ion  of the  organization t o  back an invasion of Cuba. A180 
during l a t e r  telephone conversation l&th POZC, HEANEY received 



RE : DU3TE F. H E W  

. information t h a t  a training bese f o r  the  organization was located 
bd in Nicarauga and support f o r  the  gmup was coming f m  big 

bbusi"es gmups In  the United States ,  Canade, ~ i c a r a a ,  Argen%Ina, 
ar.3 B a z l l ,  and fu r the r  racelve3 information thet ERN2STO - -  

.&I m A N O i l ,  P.O. Box 3368, F 3 p a  ? ~ s t  Office, Miami, Florida, was 
0 another  cantact  f o r  the "Alpha 66." ( # j  Li f t  4 

I "  / q u .  
HEAcw reportedly rnenticned his i n t e r e s t  In the above 

O f3evera1 of hi6 f r iends  a t  Fort  3ragg, h.or%h Csrolina; however, +'/3fi5 none af these inbir i3uals ,  when Interviewed by 0-2,  Special 
f i  Warfare Center, indicateC 6w serious Fqterest i n  the  movement 3 - 5  end all persons interviewe0 r ta ted  thq hed ro in tent ions  of 

desert ing the Amq and Jcining an autl-Castro group. ( #/c< 

the'r l n q n i ~ l e s  ir. this-mettez i s  being made by Judge Advocate, 
Fort  Bra=, to d e t e i ~ i n e  5Z t h c e  i s  ~ ~ f i c i e f i t  evldence 
aga.mst YZA?FK t c  s q p o r t  E ci-.erge r\f s o l i c i t a t i o n  t o  desert ,  

-7'Zol~ti3~ of Article 81, Unir'or.:. Cccie of idil i tary Jus t ice .  ( P ( J L L  


